L11000100489

(Requestor's Name)				
(Aa	ldress)			
(AC	idressj			
(Ac	idress)			
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)		
\	,	- ··• ,		
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL		
/D				
(Bi	isiness Entity Nar	ne)		
(Do	ocument Number)			
(· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status		
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:			

Office Use Only



300211561923

08/31/11--01007--013 **160.00

EFFECTIVE DATE 08-29-11

MAUG 31 PHIZ: 56

B. BOSTICK
SEP - 1 2011
EXAMINER

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Division of	n Section Corporations				
SUBJECT:	NYT Lav	v Group, PLLC			
	Name of Limited	d Liability Company			
The enclosed Article	s of Organization and fee(s) are so	ubmitted for filing.			
Please return all corr	espondence concerning this matte	r to the following:			
	Roho	m Khonsari			
		Name of Person			
		Firm/Company	- -	<u>.</u>	
	14004 Roo	sevelt Blvd, Suite	e 613 🚊	SE 11	
		Address		AUG 3	
		iter, FL 33762 State and Zip Code	<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	-	ytlawyers.com		PH IN	
		r future annual report notification)			
For further informati	on concerning this matter, please	call:	UA	im or	
Roho	m Khonsari	at (727) 631-2369		_	
Na	me of Person	Area Code & Daytime Tele	phone Number		
Enclosed is a check	c for the following amount:		•		
\$125.00 Filing Fee	\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	\$160.00 Filing Certificate of St Certified Copy (additional copy is	tatus & 📆	
			(womittonial copy is	onoroscu)	
	Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Street/Courier Address Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center C Tallahassee, FL 32301			

Registration Section Division of Corporations PO Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SPECIFIC PURPOSE

To whom it may concern:

The general nature of the NYT Law Group, PLLC will be a law practice. Please contact me at 727-631-2369 if you require any further details. Thank you.

Sincerely,

Rohom Khonsari

TAUG 31 PM 12: 56

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

NYT I aw	Group, PLLC	
	d Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of	the principal office of the Limited Lia	bility Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:	
14004 Roosevelt Blvd. Suite 613	14004 Roosevelt Blvd. Suite 613	
Clearwater, FL 33762	Clearwater, FL 33762	
14004 Roo	om Khonsari Name sevelt Blvd. Suite 613	FILED STATE CALLY SECULATIVES SEET FLORIC
	reet address (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)	10 Kg
Clearwater	FL 33762 City, State, and Zip) 12: 56 3TATE LORIO,
Having been named as registered agent a liability company at the place designat registered agent and agree to act in this constatutes relating to the proper and compaccept the obligations of my position a	and to accept service of process for the a red in this certificate, I hereby accept the apacity. I further agree to comply with	e appointment as the provisions of all familiar with and

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):
The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

<u>Title:</u> "MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Managin	_	Name and Address:		
MGR	F	Rohom Khonsari		
	7	14004 Roosevelt Blvd, Suite 613		
	<u>-</u>	Clearwater, FL 33762	-	
	-		_	
	-	<u>></u>		
	-	<u> </u>	- 106 ()	MARKET.
	-	ν.·		
		ـــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ	HH 12:	1, 1
	-	0.7	2:5	
	-	DF A	i o	
(Use attachment if ne	cessary)			
TICLE V: Effective date,	if other than the date	of filing: 8/29/11(OPTIO	ONAL)	
an effective date is listed,	the date must be spec	cific and cannot be more than five business	s days p	rior
or 90 days after the date o	nung.)			
REQUIRED SIGNA	TUDE.			
REQUIRED SIGN	TURE	,		
<u></u>		<u></u>		
_		n authorized representative of a member.		
constitutes a I am aware t	n affirmation under the pohat any false information	 Florida Statutes, the execution of this document enalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are tru submitted in a document to the Department of State ovided for in s.817.155, F.S.) 	e.	
	Lohom	Khonsari		
	Typed or	printed name of signee		

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)